STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

. GiL CONSERVATION DIVISION B
GARY E. JOHNSON ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE JENNIFER SALISBURY
CABINET SECRETARY

GOVERNOR

January 24, 1996

Rand Carroll, Legal Bureau
0il Conservation Division
2040 So. Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Well Plugging, Salkar Inc, El Cheapo #1, Ut F, Sec 35-18S-27E

Dear Rand,

We recamnend the above captioned well be plugged to protect fresh
waters of New Mexico, the enviromment and correlative rights in the
area.

Enclosed is a copy of the well file and plugging procedures. I find
no plugging bond in force in our records.

Yours Truly,

Ray
Deputy 0il & Gas Inspector

RS:br

-~

BEFOIL Zoan. 3 . SGNER

OIL CONSERVATICN LIVISION

' ..__D_.ZgD‘ ~ BXHIBIT NG, - e
CASE NG, mm [(L/QO

811 S. First st. ARTESIA,NEW MEXTICO 88210-2834 505-748-1283



PROPOSED

COMPANY PROPERTY NAME WELL NO.
Salkar Inc. El Cheapo 1
DATE LOCATION ULSTR) FOOTAGE
F-35-18-27 1650 FNL & 1650 FWL
API NO. POOL
30-015-25238 A-On-Gh, SA
1. Spot a 40 Sx plug at 1800'. WOC and tag,
2. Load hole with mud from tag to 680'.
3. Pull up hole to 680' & fill to surface with -
cement.
4. Set dry hole marker, clean & level location.
Contractor will be responsible for condition of
road and pad. Contractor will also handle any
salvage.
8 5/8 4
278"
b >
53 Sx @ 680'
to surface
CASING RECORD:
/ 1
8 5/8 @ 278’ C Mud
4 1/2 @ 2140' C
TD 2220'
Top Perf 2 1516°
40 S 1 !
Top Perf 0 sx @ 1800
1516’ -
>
4 1/2 @
2140' J L




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

) OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION JENNIFER SALISEUE
GARY E. JOHNSON ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY

January 3, 1996

Salkar Inc.
P.0O. Box 1151
Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Properly Abandoned Wells, Salkar Inc., El Cheapo #1 F-35-18-27

Dear Sir;

Rule 201 A. states the operator of any well drilled for oil, gas

or injection, for seismic, core or other exploration, or for a service
well, whether cased or uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging
thereof.

Rule 201 B. states a well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned
or temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules within 90 days
after (1) A 60 day period following suspension of drilling. (2) A
determination that the well is no longer usable for beneficial purposes.
(3) A period of 1 year in which a well has been continuously inactive.

This office received your intent to plug this well dated 4/17/86. The
well has not been plugged and there has been no further correspondence
fram you.

Please advise this office within 15 days of your plans for this well.

Yours Truly, '

Ray ith
Deputy 0Oil & Gas Inspector

RS:br

7

811 S. First St. ARTESIA,NEW MEXICO 88210-2834 505~748-1283



ENERGY and MINERALS DEPARTMENT

011 Conservation Division

811 S. First St.
Artesia, NM 88210
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Salkar Inc.
P.0O. Box 1151
Artesia, NM 88210
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PROPOSE 70:

SPOT 25 SX PLUG AT 1600'
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16. Date T.D. Heachea | 17, Dote Cump.i. [Reedy to Prod.)

4/22/85

Date Spaced

3/27/85 3493 GL

Tolal Depth 2, Flug tece L0, b e2, 1Y Multiple Compi,, How 23, Intervals  Ttetary 5 olls
2220 2100 Mony Dailed By 1+ y

Gl
Preduciog Intervalls;, of thar compaetion — Top, Botlion, MHame

1544-1525, 1519~1516 (Penrose)
1765-1953 (Grayburg)

:fy_;;_l-TcT_g .S Other Leoens Hun

CNL - FDC - DLL

CASIHNG PECCRD (Report oll wrrings set in well)
CEMENTING I’\E\.Onr)

HOLE SIZE
12 1/4 250

7.7/8 460

C:‘!j!k'{? .?lZE
B 5/8
4 1/2

OEF‘TH SET

WEIGH ! LB./FT.

24F

TUBING RECCKD

o LINEP RECORD 20,
SilE TOP i BOTTOM SACHS CEMUNT SCREEN V VA ’ DEPTH YET FLIKER LU
I ey o 2100
Q3¢ B
ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CTMENT SQUELZE, & C,

Pottoration Pecard {Interval, size cad number)

1953-1765
1544-1525
1519-1516

7 DEPTH INTERVAL AMOU NT AND KiMC MATE ’: AL Ub[ D
1516- 1544 40,000 Gal + 85,000# Sand
AC/1500 Gal -
41,600 Gal + 100,000% Sand
AC/ 1000 Gal

1 shot per foot

1765-1953

PRODUCTION

Production Mettod (Flowing, ,as lift, pumping — Size and type pump)

" \'—.’Tl::u.)

Well Status (Mrod, o

Prod

‘@ Firat Prcaustion

4/22/85 Pump . ]
:e af Teut THOWS Teuted Chore Sire Prud’n. For Qi — BEil. Gas — MTF VWater — Bbl Gus — 1 fiatls
3/1/85 l 24 Tenst Periad t 12 25 TSTM™
w Tobing Prear. | Cazing Frossure Cclcuiated 24- OLl ~ B, Gas — MCF water — BDl. Ol Gravity - N1 Corrg
l liour Rate .. ‘ 12 l TSTM ] 25
Test Wittesnaed By

Diry saition of Gar (soid, used for fuel, vented, ctc.

vwn cn boeth sides $f this fi




I, NAME AND NUMBER__ El Cheapo <1 _

wWILL o

I_.¢ _/\ IO"

CPERATOR  salXar, Inc.

DRILLING CONTRACTOR Ssalazar Brothers Drilling, Inc. _

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized
representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above
described well and has conducted deviation tests and obtained
the following results:

Cecrees @ Depth Degrees @ Depth Degrees @ Depth
TR CER A
| ,l/ ’3 G/ cre \

RGN "2
EESEERLA

Drilling Contractor Salazar Brothers Drilliag, Inc.

CMMA .

Tit 1& President .~’

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of May

19 85 .

\1 h T e~ \ 4 \ WD LD

Notary Public

My Commision Expires: County of Berna_illo

May 10. 1986
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ENERGY :no MANENALS CEPARTMENT

[ee o coninaiiiie

Torn 2-137
Pedtsaed

Py
b Foe |

o,

O
¢ -
O ATNINUTION oy g’ Q. O X 2088
—— A RECINRR8Y . -
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riLe i i L3, InieTie Vype of Leise
V.3.G.3 o AE‘? - SRS K 2"
Ry 1 [ S 2 [Tl State
Lamn OFFICK B —
QremATON [ - 5. stue DU 4 Gas Lease
NS
j @ LG-2719-1
e N < -~ -
v S At AR N N R
SUNDRY? = SN e RSN WELLS k\\k\\v\\\\\\\\\\ N
(DO MOY Ush THIS FCRL FON PRCFILALS T3 Tt L O8N TO OFF VLY OR PLUG BACRKR TO A DIFFERENTY RESEAVOIR, \\\ N <\ NN NN
CEL CCABELCATINA PO PIHALT " (Fhane C-TD1) FOR ayln PROPOYALYS. ) Y »\._\_\‘\L\\\_ _L\,.\n ;.\._~\_~\<,}:\‘
/o Unl Ayreement fia e

CAs
woLL

ot

:
' wolL D

OTHIA.

‘. Name ol Opeiater

i SALKAR, INC.

8. bParim or l_eace iJame

EL CHEAPO

i. Addreas of Cyperator
P.J. BOX 1131

ARTE

SIA, NEW MEXICO

9, well MNo.

1

D
0
o
(]

t. Location af Well

F "AZ0)

UNIT LETTER

j
i
i e _WEST

LINL, SECTION _._?li___ TOWNSHIP

183

. reer smom rue _ NORTH - tivc awo 1880 reer rmom

27E

RANGE

10, Fleld and fool, or Wildcat

ARTESIA.Q

LYV TN

NN

3493"

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.)

GL

12, County

EDDY

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Qther Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PIRFORNM RAEMICIAL WORAX D

=

TEMPORARNILY ABANOON

PULL O ALTER CASING

oTHEA

PLUGC ANO ABANDOW D

CHANGE PLANS

REMEDIAL WORR

COMMENCE DRILLING JIPNT,

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

(]
]

ALTERING CAT NG

PLUG ANC ABAMIDONKIENT

CASING TEST AND CEMENT Q3

OTHER

17, Desc::Le Proposed or Comgieted Operations (Clcearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting uny pro;

work) SEE RULE 1103,

4/2/25
TD HCLE AT 2220°'
PLUG BACK TU 2740°
RUN 4 1/2" 9.%#
SHOE AT 2140
CEMENT WITH 223 SAC
245 SRCES
CIRCULATE 15 SACKZ TG

S en

Uil

LIGHTWEIGHT
LIGHTWEIGHT

18. 1 hereby certify thet the information above is true and complete 10 the best of mv knowliedge and belief.

TITLE - {(4 (” 1 a | .’7 N

s)1CNED

‘v e

. Original Signed By
les A. Clemenis

TITLE

1

APOeROVED B8V

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, i F ANY!

Supervisor District }4
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7. Unit Agyreement Hana:

oI cas r—
wei weee L ! OTHIRm-
. Name ol {_‘peiutar

SALKAR, INC. ‘ ' EL CHEAPO

. Address ot Oyperatc. g, well o,

P.0. BOX 1151 ' 1

Q. Flele and Foos, o Silicat

8. Fanin or Lease lsume

. Leeation ¢l wWall

UWIT LETTEA ¥ . 165C reer rmom tue _ NORTH Ciwe awo __1A80 FECT FROM
TH _Vl__E_SI LINE, SECTINN 3 2 TOwWNRSHIP 188 MANGE ZYE LI IV \ \\\
\\L\ N

: AR \\\‘ \\‘ \\‘ \\\' “K\\ {5, Elevatian (Nhow wAether DF, (T, GK, etc. 2. Coit N \

b . . . . - ;
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Darta
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PIRFORM RYE WIUJAL W IRR D PLUG AN ABANCCM D RCMCD!AL WORK ! l ALTERING CASING

rEnaPOAARILY ABANDC. i COMMINCE DRILLINGC CPNS, iX PLUG ANMD ABANDUNMENT
CHANGE PLARY ! l‘ CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQd

AULL OR ALTIR CABIN.

OTHER

{1

oOTKHEA i

7, Descrite Propoaat or Compieted Gperations ({Clearly state al! pertinent derails, and give pertinent dates, inciuding ¢stimated Jate of starting uny prog
work] SEE RULE 1103,

SPUD 3/27/85 3:00 P.M.

DRILL 12 1/4"™ HOLE TO 306'

RUN 8 5/8" CASING SET AT 278!

CEMENT WITH 250 SKS CLASS "A" 2% CALCL

CIRC 10 SKS TO PIT

W.0.C. 18 HOURS, PRESSURE TEST 1000# 30 MIN. OK

8.1 hereby certify that the informution above is true and complete 1o the best of mv knowiedge and belief.

b f— %Z i ﬂE ’g 7 5 Z
'Gnlc\\/\;\(‘)\—'\ AN j\_L l(\«l.,:\. \‘¥, TiTLC \/\)C v ')L " \ L\L (W oAaTC 2 \ Q'l <f‘§ ( b
N ; : =

< -

—_—

Original Signed By \

Les A. Clemants oare APR 8/11985\

*QOvED 8V TiITet
O1" s JF APIROVAL, IF Anv;sUpe'V“Of Districy 1§ @ Y




GIATE OF THLW MUK

nto - Form C-}04
CHEY ant MINCRALS DEPARTMENT ) ] A DTN Phevised{10-1-79
«e .J.;;:.::Oltlttl. O'L CONS!-RV/\T ION DlVISIU

F‘ I . 0. DOX 2008 )

—— e e ca—— ) '4/\1 v) } 1 J

santace : SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ot ey

ruge . .

veaa 11 _ 0, C.D,
S T 74 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE ARIESIA, OTTICE

TAARIPONTEN p-——— >

oas | AND
orenaton v AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
PROMRATION OFPPICR

Operoior //

SALKAR, INC.

Address

P.O., BOX 1151 ] ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 ¢
Reoson(s) Tor Tiling (CAech proper bos) Other (Please eaplain)
New Well Chanqge In Transporter of:

7 &
Recompleiion ol D Dry Cos REQUEST, 40 &IALLOWABLE
Changse In Qwnershi N Cesinghsad Gas E] Condensate - 1;‘;2
1f change of ownership give nenme F » .
snd sddress of previous owner a2 %é % ZZ L’.l’: !:z E

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Nome well No. | Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
EL CHEAPO 1 ARTESIA, Q, GB,SA Stote, Fedetal or Fee  STATE G=2719-
Location
Unit Letter F H 165G Feer From The _NORTH _ tine and 1650 Feet From The _ WEST
Line of Section 35 T. «nship 188 Ronge 27E . NMPM, /:/5\// P County
o 7/
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Narr.e of Authorized Transporter cf Cil Cz] ot Condersate [ Adaress (Give oddress to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
NAVAJO REFINING CCMPANY P.O, DRAWER 159 ARTESIA
Mame ol Authorized Transporter ol Casinghead Gas (] ot Dry Gos [} Address {Give address 1o whicA approved copy of this form is 1o be sent)
" Unii , Sec. ' Twp. "Rqe. Is Qas octually connected? when
I well prod 1l l{quids, ' v f '
give lo:ﬂlo‘:\c:l’ I:lr.kosr. * v F v 35 v 18, 27 NO |
1 I\ J J I
1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:
COMPLETION DATA .
1 fou well T"Gas Well TNew Well TWorkover | Deepen VPluqg Back ! Same Hea'v. ' Dill, Heos'
signate Type of Completion — (X) | X : ' X X ' ! ! :
Uate Spud Dae Ccmplf Reody to Pro:i. "Ft;al D«:plhl } P.B.T.D. g '
3/27/85 4/22/85 2220 2100
Elevations (DF, RKB'\N{Q‘C'I‘ Name of Producing Formotton Top Otl/Gas Pay Tubting Deplih
3493 GL SAN ANDRES 2000
Perforations Depth Casing Shoe
1953-1765, 1544-1525, 19-1516, 1 SHOT PER HOLF 2100
\ TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD .
HOLE SIZE Ckéﬁs\h TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
31 7an . B5/8" 278 250
7 778" 4 1) 2100 460
I | N

| | N i

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be ultr\rn:ovzry of 1otol volume of load oil and muast be equal to or exceed top allcn

OIL WFIL.L, oble for this dep:A or}\l\c’ full 24 hours)
‘Dote First New Di! Run To Tonxs Date of Test - ' Preducing thod (#'low, pump, gos lift, etc.)
4/22/85 5/1/85 PUMPING
Length of Test Tubing Pressute Caning Pressuwe \ Choke Size
24 HOURS - '

™~

l: Actual Pred. During Test 9«55;1.. water- Bfls. Gas - MCF /
37 P 12 125 NS
™ [y
/

GAS WELL e . \\ . k‘j(/
Azteal fred. T}'D’GCTID Length of Test Bbls. Condanscte/MMCF Gravity ol Cond)lu\

<

Tesnng fethod (pisos, dback pr.) Tubing Presewre (Shut-1in )

Caslng Pressure (Shut-in) Chote Size N

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
A

1 hereby certl{y that the 'ui!‘l and regulstiona of the DIl Conservation APPROVED‘———MM—Igas — 19

Division heve been complind with and that the informetion given
sbove {s true and complcta to the beat of my knowledge and balief. .y

ORIGINALSIONED
BY LARRY BRCOKS
T LE GEGLOGISTNMOED-

“ Thie form is to be {iled in compliance with ruLE 104,

1 this Ls a requesnt for allovable for 8 newly dellled or deapene
well, tLis furm must be accompented Ly s tabulatlion of the deviatiu
teste laken on the wall in mccourdance with ruULE 11y,

(Tide) All sections of thie form must Le {Uled out completely tnr allow
slLle on neyw and recompleted walle,
X S Vit out only Sections {, I, Hl, snd VI far changoa ol nwne,

(Date) wall e w ur number, or treneportan ot other such shange of conditder

(Signotwe)

L -.;uln Forme C-104 wmust he lad for eei hy pont Iy el e fget



!r.’f.'hm an MINERALS CERARTMENT OlL CONSERVATIO
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form C-101
Revised 10-1-78

SA. Indicute Type ot LLouse

starg ree D

S, State VI & Gas Leune No,

LG-2719-1

e@. of {011 d Bl P'
VISTRIBUTION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

SANTA FL Vs

riLe il MAR 2512¢ed

u.s.C.8. 2.

LANO OF PICL -1 0. C.D.

OPCAATOAR o= L TECIA . OFF:CE

APPLICATION FOR PERKIT TO DRILL, DEEREN=GRTTUG SACK

AN

is. Type of Worx

7. Unit Ateemont Name

X4
o Type o wen  ORICE 3 oeepen [ PLUG BACK [ ] T
2 w0 “reee [ ~eeneve (] | EL CHEAPO
2. Nar.e ol Cperator 9, Well No.
SALKAR, INC. 1
J. Address of Qperatos 10, Field and Fool, or Wildcat
P.O. BCOX 1151 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 ARTESIAfg_ G -5/

4. Lecation of Well F
UMIT LETTER

aws 1650 veey rmom tue WEST

NS , \
\%\\ nn

LOCATID 1650 m— TLET FROM THE

LINE OF SEC.

NORTH

Ling

P

3 TwP, 1

N

AN

.

19, Froposed U=pth 19A, Formation <. Aoty er C.T.
2200" SAN ANDRES ROTARY
Jdodlevaucens (Ohow waetner U KT etc.) 21A. K183 & Status Fiug. Bond | 21B. Drilling Contractor 22, A;prox; Date Werk wil] star
/ ONE WELL SALAZAR 4/1
2492 &L /1785

23.

PROPQSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE

SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT

SETTING DEPTH

SACKS OF CEMENT |

EST. TOP

12 1 8 5/8

o4 24% &

CIRC

7 7/8 s

9.5# 2200

200

PROPOSE TO DRILL 121" HOLE TO 300!
SET 8 5/8" CSG #e# 245
CEMENT WITH 200 SKS AND CIRC

INSTALL BOP AND NIPPLE UP, TEST 1000# - 30 MINUTES

DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO 2200'

SET 43" CSG 9.5# TO 2200C'

CEMENT WITH 200 SKS CLASS C CEMENT
COMPLETION TO BE DTEREMINED

. . > .
...... -

"l\ -
(ST PR

~ /PO TS Li/\)
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MEXICO Oll. CONSERVATION COMM N Form C <102
n Supersedes C-128
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Etfective 1-1-65
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.
Qperator Lease well 1in,
SAL KAR INC. El Cheapo State 1
Unit Letter Section Township Runge County
F 35 18 South 27 East Eddy
Actual Footage Location ot Well:
16 5 0 feet from the North line and 1650 fent trom the WeSt line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Poaql - R PR [ T BV B
o 7 11 -~ v
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If

answer is ‘‘yes]’ type of

consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colared pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereal (bath as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all awners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

If answer is *‘no!” list the owners and tract descriptions whirch have actually been consolidated. (I'se reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (bv communitization. unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has heen approved by the {{ommis-

":_'Ifj:.l

sion.
1 ! CERTIFICATION
| I
{
| | | hereby certify that the information con-
‘ N i tained herein is true ond complete to the
{ l?) | best of my knowledge and belief.
Lo
| > |
|
e e - - —— |
I |
- Q
/650 t t
l I oamg-my
i | - \ < [ okt
l - > a ~ )
| ' [rytes
1 '
I ]
| \ B0,
| I l Lraby QNM)“ ui;a/ ! location
| ‘ own u-luf"p’om: plovted hom field
} I potes fof o mol surve}s que,b me or
' | ;:J ‘ny s‘bpervl!:On pnd that 1‘»9 same
YN d rrpct//lo fb" b’s! of my
i (
nm (4 oﬂ atié -
| | k \f dohond bekiel. .©
- I) S ..
— — - — = ——+——-—- -7 - - = - _r \<l!"fl\'l
| | ~—
| | IR ERIE [T
! , 2/21/05
] 1 For '--\- ’>‘—|:'— R T TEY O SRR LT ¢ / )
| I mA or [ ooy Survevor \
| | /' 7 / A7 l
_,, T (_,r/ =
| 1 e Sh_ z/

COPTEITL ttes 4o,

e T e L F 1T /






